Bates County Youth Advocacy Council (BCYAC) Scholarship

Purpose: This scholarship is intended to financially support Bates County high school seniors who wish to attend post-secondary education.

Qualifications:

- 1) The student must reside in Bates County, Missouri
- 2) The student must plan to attend trade school, technical school, beauty college, college or other approved post-secondary education.
- 3) The student must fill out the BCYAC Scholarship Application in full, with accurate information.
- 4) The student must include two letters of reference (one from a school related source and one from a non-family, community source).
- 5) The Student's application and two letters of reference must be received by April 15, 2016.
- 6) The student must mail the completed BCYAC Scholarship Application and two letters of reference to BCYAC at the following address:

Bates County Youth Advocacy Council P. O. Box 466 Butler, MO 64730

Or scan and email to bcyouthadvocacycouncil@gmail.com

Amount: the Bates County Youth Advocacy Council will offer two \$500 scholarships.

Distribution: The scholarship is available to students in the following school districts:

Adrian, Archie, Appleton City, Ballard, Butler, Drexel, Hume, Miami, Rich Hill

Bates County Youth Advocacy Council (BCYAC) Scholarship

Student Name:	Date of Birth:/
Home Address:	
Phone:	
High School:	Graduation Date:
Post-Secondary School:	
Course of Study:	
Parent Name(s):	
Home Address:	
Phone Number:	
Previous Employment / Work Experience:	
Community Involvement:	

Academic Honors / Awards:
School Organizations / Membership (include offices you have held):
List your hobbies and/or interests:
n the space below, please write a brief paragraph about your college and career
goals and how this scholarship can help you reach those goals. You can also
nclude any additional information you would like the BCYAC to consider.

Student Signature:			Date:	/	

THE APPLICATION AND TWO LETTERS OF REFERENCE MUST BE RECEIVED BY APRIL 15,2015